community foundation

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion (DEI) Fund

In 2021, we’ve awarded $10,000 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Kids on the Go- Traverse City
Mashup Rock and Roll Musical
Mnamaaadiziwin, Inc.

National Writers Series

United Way of Northwest MI
Suttons Bay Public Schools

The Friendship Community Center

Women’s Resource Center

$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$800

$2,000
$1,200
$500

$1,000

Program expansion for summer camp

“A Midsummer Night’s California Dream” production
Educational programs around Anishnaabe culture

“Firekeeper’s Daughter” book purchases

Raven & Lotus DEI regional partnership and needs map

Cultural Club

Community potlucks that celebrate different cultures or ethnicities

DEI training for staff, board, and volunteers



