

## Diversity, Equity, Inclusion (DEI) Fund

## In 2021, we've awarded \$10,000 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Kids on the Go-Traverse City	\$1,000	Program expansion for summer camp
Mashup Rock and Roll Musical	\$1,000	"A Midsummer Night's California Dream" production
Mnamaaadiziwin, Inc.	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Educational programs around Anishnaabe culture
National Writers Series	\$800	"Firekeeper's Daughter" book purchases
United Way of Northwest MI	<b>\$2,</b> 000	Raven & Lotus DEI regional partnership and needs map
Suttons Bay Public Schools	\$1,200	Cultural Club
The Friendship Community Center	\$500	Community potlucks that celebrate different cultures or ethnicities
Women's Resource Center	\$1,000	DEI training for staff, board, and volunteers